

<u>Freedom of Information Act 2000 - Request Reference Fol/22/015</u> Staff Vaccination Status

Information Requested:

I am sending this request under the Freedom of Information Act to ask for the following information:

- 1) As of today's date, please can you tell me how many (overall figure) of your midwife staff have received:
 - a. 1 dose of Covid-19 vaccination
 - b. 2 doses of Covid-19 vaccination
 - c. 3 doses of Covi-19 vaccination (booster jab)
 - d. No doses of Covid-19 vaccination
- 2) Please can you represent the answers to question 1a-d as a percentage of the overall midwife staff in your health and social care trust.
- 3) As of today's date, please can you breakdown by medical profession (doctor, nurse, radiographer etc.) how many staff at your health and social care trust have received:
 - a. 1 dose of Covid-19 vaccination
 - b. 2 doses of Covid-19 vaccination
 - c. 3 doses of Covi-19 vaccination (booster jab)
 - d. No doses of Covid-19 vaccination
- 4) Please can you represent the answers to question 3a-d as a percentage of the overall staff by each medical profession in your health and social care trust.

Response Details:

Cardiff and Vale University Health Board (the UHB) does not hold this information. The UHB are unable to identify the vaccination status of all staff. However, under our Section 16 obligation, the duty to provide advice and assistance, I can inform you that Digital Health and Care Wales (DHCW) hold the vaccination status of all patients and **may** be able to answer this request from an all-Wales position. Please see the link below for DHCW's contact information:

https://dhcw.nhs.wales/use-of-site/freedom-of-information/



